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BARBER · M24 0050762 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6225531. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/08/2004 07:54 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.057 
-0.084 

0.396 
0.240 
0.332 
0.352 
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BARBER · M24 0050763 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225531. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/08/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.137 
0.093 
0.166 
2.659 
2.218 
2.771 
0.117 
1.755 
0.824 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.776 
0.495 
0.112 

-0.359 
-0.883 

0.094 
-0.040 

0.451 
0.057 

-0.331 
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y 

0.722 
1.140 
0.687 
0.489 
0.061 
0.201 

-0.072 
-0.354 
-0.868 
-1.078 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0050764 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225531. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/08/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MlLX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.157 
-0.173 

0.234 
1.591 
l.612 
l.857 
0.189 
1.122 
0.568 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTfJ: x 
1: 0.672 
2: -0.097 
3 : -0.533 
4: -0.800 
5: -0.919 
6: 0.002 
7: 0.150 
8: 0.059 
9: -0.166 

10: 0.059 
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y 
-0.355 
-0.547 
-0.363 
-0.440 
-0.996 

0.616 
0.349 
0.163 
0.016 

-0.169 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0050765 

SERIAL NUMBER: C622553l. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/08/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
ME.A_"f\J RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
tt IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.037 
-0.072 

0.081 
l. 300 
0.924 
l. 324 
0.139 
0.698 
0.406 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.315 
0.661 
0.262 
0.029 
0.081 

-0.639 
-0.436 
-0.186 
-0.136 
-0.322 
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y 

0.388 
-0.064 

0.006 
0.149 

-0.536 
0.315 
0.053 

-0.298 
0.025 

-0.128 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0050766 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225531. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/08/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.138 
-0.093 

0.166 
1. 289 
1.124 
1.432 
0.177 
0.759 
0 .473 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTtt x 
1: 0.488 
2: 0.450 
3 : -0.213 
4: -0.801 
5: -0.635 
6: -0.209 
7: -0.078 
8: -0.327 
9: 0.088 

10: 0.140 
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y 

0.380 
0.388 
0.577 

-0.233 
-0.547 
-0.478 
-0.317 
-0.067 
0.048 
0.084 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0050767 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225531. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/08/2004 
FILE TIME: 07: 54 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
J\'IAX RADIUS : 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
tt IN 2 IN DI.~ETER: 
# in 3 IN DI.~ETER: 

-0.089 
-0.177 

0.198 
1. 951 
1.458 
2.387 
0.253 
1. 283 
0.681 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.932 
0.394 

-0.269 
-1.019 
-0.882 
-0.536 
-0.038 
0.047 
0.333 
0.151 
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y 

-0.668 
0.496 
0.317 
0.707 

-0.339 
-0.587 
-0.751 
-0.471 
-0.375 
-0.097 

4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0050768 
FINAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST M-24 REPAIRS 

CONTRACT #: DAAE=20=02-D-0127 

SERIAL# . , I '"'"--1 , _, r-r-j/ (/ 6cx:ol __./ .__j ; INSPECTED BY: ~ 

DATE REC'D: //-//-UL( DATE RET'D: /d2- <j-C!-( 

ITEM ITEM 

BARREL ASSEMBLY STOCK ASSEMBLY 

v· BARREL ~STOCK 
~RECEIVER ~SLING AWIVEL STUDS 

FRONT SIGHT BASE ~~DJ UST ABLE 

REAR SIGHT BASE t~UTTPLATE 
/ SCREWS ~LOCK NUTS 

1/ FINISH .~ V BARREL CLEARANCE 

!/ COLOR I FINISH 

SCOPE ASS EMBLY SYSTEMS CASE 

SCOPE SCOPE CASE 

SCOPE RINGS IRON SIGHTS 

MOUNTING SCREWS DEPLOYMENT KIT 

MOUNTING BASE 

SCREWS 

FINISH TRIGGER7EMBL Y 

CLARITY ' I / SAFETY OPERATION 

// RE-SET TO FACTORY SPECS 

COMMENTS: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0050769 . M=24 INSPECTION CHECKUST 

CONTRACT#: DAAE=20=02=D=0.127 

R & E NUMBERll '?;17 q' I II II . 'i~ "'°·-#- 43. '1? I 

II II 11 -
' 

II ~ 

SERIAL NUMBERll ~ ( t? 2-2 5<~ 1 II II 
II II 
II II = II II 

II , 
LOG=iN DATEll /( -/ {,... o g . 

II 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: I i I, __ _,_ _____ _ 
L-:.:...:.=-:_=.::O::_.:PE_:_RA..::::...:..::Tl=-0 N...:....=.:# __:_:_.:_..::_:_-!)..! -OP_E_R...,...,A =11 o-=--N-:-:N:-:-:A:--:-M=-i:::.-------,~rr---=o-;-;A T=i:::.=-----11 IN lTIAL 

550 I DlS-ASSEMSLF GUN 111-1 -5" -o + I J(j'L, 
560 A 

B I DRILL AND TAP . · 1 i ~ 
575 IAssEMBLE j 1-L l..P-Ocf •• I .e IL 
60P· 

605 CHECK HEAOSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ~ I li-1 ~-0'-\ \ S6/C,W · 
618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATIN~S 

-625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 
~- ,,,.,_ 

E I FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 

655 I FINAL INSPECT .,. . 

660 IPACK 

I I 
. I I 
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BARBER · M24 0050770 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

I 
GUN SERIAL # L' 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

BARBER . M24 ~99050809 



625 
cont, 

640 

645 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test ~-

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

655: Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 
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( 

BARBER · M_24 0050772 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#'+l.00# 

\ 
2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 

. INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

OTAL 

VG. 

3. 00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

: - I 

SE~RIAL NO. €_/;-:St/¥/'7J--
/, f? · cn 1~(). 

DATE l};JU u 0 I . 
TESTER-""'-;-~------

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

( -
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BARBER - M24 0050773 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225531 
15 M.:t'.,.' 1 ':lB9 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

IJ TO 75::'.:]5~3 

1 TO ·:i 
L 924f:HJ7 

1 TO ] 727B]E; 
1 TO 4 1 0~325E 
1 TO 5 2 IJE; 7 

Ls ;- -;:: ----f='CJA 
::t;:! 

4 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.337 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.1944 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .3B9051 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .B326 
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BARBER - M24 0050774 

FrL£: .iPATTEF.NlNG/CENTUflr:E PATTfC6 22 55 3 l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS # l 

F'OA 
........... 

-.......... . 
· ......... 

1 1 n 

'* CJ i:- SHOTS- l l2l 

#= I r-~ [' I R 
1 ; ri :3 

2 i r1 ? 
-::; 
~· 1 ~I 1 0 

~s- l - ?6 9 

\/S= 2 - .-, 
·=· E: ~3 

·~S= 2 - ::::2 .::;. ..... 

Pf:iTTEF:t·l # .. 
:::HOTS (BEST OF) 10 
MA~:: I MUM >'. 
M I t~ I M UM :•·( - • (I:• { 

MAXIr~UM Y 1. 2::::3 
Mit·~IMUM 'l -1.H11 
CEt·~TF.:OID :=·~ -.722 
CEIHRO ID \' . 2:32 
POA TO CENTROID in.: . 75t: 
Mm RADiu::: .467 
MEAN F.:AD I US 
MAX RADIUS 1.434 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.769 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.389 
E~TREME SPREAD 2.828 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1. Hl4 

1. 1 E:5 
-.571 
- I :;:24 

. 3:i5 

.:397 

.315 

1 I 2i::5 
1. 76'3 

2.3~5·~ 

:~: 

7 
Hl 
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CEt·.JTF'.0 ID * 

8 
1. Ct42 
-.727 

"::'·-:··-::· 
•I ._•r:.. 

-.425 
-.762 

. 20'3 

. 7'30 

. 46:3 
• 651 

1. 126 
1. 76'3 
1. 157 
1. 7:32 

BARBER - M24 M?ri\99Q50813 
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BARBER - M24 0050775 

F[L£: /PArTEF.NINIJ/CDrTUfIF.:E PAfT/C6 22 55 ~: l 

CE r··-lT EF.: FI F.: E F' AT T E:R r·-...J:::.=; .-. .:::.. 

POA 
......... 

·~ ...... 

··· ...... 

c1rcle 

SHClTS- l l2l 

#: I r·-l C I F-: 
1 i ,.., 

2in 

31~-, = 10 

HS- 2.IZl56 

'v'S= 

c;s= 2 • 1 ~3 s 

PfHTERt·l # IEI 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MAi<IMUM :'~ 
MINIMUM :·~ 

MA:'( I MUM I'll 

MINIMUM ..,.. 

CEtHROID >~ 
crnrno 1 D '·( 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M I tl R AD I U :; 
ME At~ RAD I U::: 

1(1 

1 . ~3 9'3 
-.957 

. 89(1 
-1.229 

• 02(1 
- • 3213 

. :321 

. 228 

MAX RADIUS 1.258 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.056 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2. 119 
EXTREME SPREAD 2. 196 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

9 
. 544 

-.B35 

-1.161 
-. Ht:3 
-. ~::::8 

. 4131 
• 2'39 
. 7:35 

1 . 161 

2. 119 
2. 119 

2 
6 
Ht 
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21n •:::it·cle 

·· ..... 
''·:31n c1r·i::::le 

CEt,JfF~O ID * 

8 
.546 ..... -, .-. 

- • i:i . .;.i.;1 

-1. 1)64 
-. 105 
- . 24::: 

.265 

.201 
• 70·:-:i 

1. 06::: 
1. ~:?9 
1. :377 
1 ·=·..,...,. 

1 1 .. 1 I I 

BARBER - M241Qi\99i50814 
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BARBER - M24 0050776 

, 
.: . 

FrLE: .. ··PAfTEr.NING/CEWIUfIF.:E PAfT/C6 2c 55 ~: l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OR 

1 1 n c1rc::le 

'* (Ji:- 51--!C=lTs::i-

:ti= I r· .... 1 CI F.: 

1 ; t"1 2 

2 i n 8 
--::;. 
~· 1 n :=: 
!--IS- :3 - 4 :3 g 

\/~3= 2 - 1 4 ? 

(::;;~:= :=: - ? 1 ·-:::;. ._. 

PRTTEF.:t·l # 

SHOTS < BE::;;r OF) 
MAX I MUM :,~ 

Mil4IMUM :=< 

MAXIMUM Y 
MitlIMUM Y 
CENTROID ~-:: 

CEtHF:O ID '·i' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mrt-l F~ADIUS 

MEMl RRDI US 
MAi·:: F.:ADIUS 
HOF:IZONTAL SPREAD 
VEF:TICAL SPREAD 
EXTF:EME SPREAD 

l t2l 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIF:CLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIF:CLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

.. 
10 

1. 528 
-1.'3'11 

-1.279 
- • 1 74 
-.247 

.302 

.433 
• '3'~:13 

1 •:'.jQ·C• . -· .·.:.. 

:~: .. 43·~ 
2.147 
:~:. 713 

= 
= 

·;.i 

• :::·:;. 1 
-1.741 

-.476 
-.344 
-.105 

. 360 

.21:3 

.798 
1.741 
2.6:32 
1.202 
2.671 

2 
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# 3 

CEt ... JTF:O ID * 

• 67:3 

.724 
-. 478 
- . 126 
- • 103 

• 163 
. :376 
• 65'3 

1 .. 5 5:3 
1. 2c12 
1. 668 

BARBER - M24116i\99i50815 
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. ,.. ,, 

BARBER - M24 0050777 

FILE: .iPATTEi;'NING./CEtHUflf;'.E _ PATTfC6 22 55 ::: l 

c: E t··-lT ER'. FIRE F' RT T E:R: t·-J'.::=; # 4 

F'OR 

; ti r.=:1rc.:l~ 

-I+ OF" SHOTS-

#: I t·-J c I ~: 

1 ; 
~· 4 

2 i n ? 
·':l 1 ~-. 1 0 ·-· 
HS- 2 - l i:; l 

...... ··s= 1 -= -· 1214 

1:;;E::= 2 . 2 1 •::'.) ._ . 

PATTEF~t·l 41: 

SHOTS o'.BEST OF) 
MA:'\ I MUM .. ,. .... 
Mit~IMUM ..... 

"' MA:': I MUM \' 
Mit·lIMUM 1.,1 

CEtHF.:O ID '·" ,·\ 

CEtHF.:O ID \' 
POA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 
Mm F.:ADiu::: 
MEA~l RAD I IY3 
MAX F.:AD I US 

l CZl 

.. 
1 0 

1. 161 
-1.0C1[1 

.649 
- • ::;:55 
-.262 
-.759 

. 8(13 

. 312 

. 7~:6 
1 • 1 '3'3 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.161 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.504 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.218 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIF.:CLE = 
NUMBEF.: IN TWO INCH CIF.:CLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1.~::l49 

-.92~] 

. 7 ~::i 1 
- . 7:33 
- . 150 

• ::::4 5 
. :312 
.680 

1. 0'37 
1 I '369 
1. 484 
1. '3'7~::l 

4 
7 
10 
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2in 

c1~··cl0o 

CEt-.JTF.'.OID * 

.741 
-.743 

.-,,-1 •I - . .;;,,.;:..:::,. 
- • 8;:' 1 

• ·:;. 1 6 
. 354 
• 619 

1.4B4 
1 • :=::o 9 

BARBER- M24 ~99950816 
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BARBER - M24 0050778 

' \ . . '" 

FILE: /PArTEF.Nit·JG./CENTEWIF.:E PATT.lC6 2c 55 3 l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS # 5 

F'OA 
'-..., 

1 1 n 

-II- 0 F"" SHOTS-

=#: I ~--l c I F.: 

1 ; 
~· 2 

-., 
.::.. ; n 5 
':J ·-· 1 ~-. 1 0 

HS- 2 - 4 38 

\iS= 1 . ? 1 9 

·~==:= 2 . 4 4 -:;.. 
'-

PATTEPI·~ # 

SHOTS o::I:E::;T OF) 
MA?:: I MUM ::·:: 
Mil·lIMUM ::< 
MA:,,: I MUM 'r' 
M I I·~ I 11 U M "r' 

CEl·~T~:OID \' 
PIJA TO CENTROID in.: 
Miil F:ADIUS 
MEAl·l F.:AD I 1_i::;; 

MA:": F.:AD I u::; 

·~ ..... 
··, 

l 

"·. 

~ 

P3 
1. :3(13 

-1. 135 

-. :322 
-.547 

. 122 

. 560 
• 2'35 
. :363 

1.30'3 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.438 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.719 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.442 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

.942 
-.991 

. 883 
-.836 
- • 6':"1 

• 136 
.705 
.222 
. 811 

1. 1 70 
1.933 
1. 71 '3 
2. (1•?7 

.-. .::. 

6 
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CEl"·HRO ID * 

8 
.846 

-1. 0:::7 
77'? 

•I I·..,• 

-.726 

.026 

I 32::: 
.., C'.., 

• I ._I 1" 

1. 93:3 
1. 4•39 
1.995 

BARBER- M24 ~99Q50817 



BARBER • M24 0050779 

0 
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